
Parameter

1310±40, 1550±40,

1585±40nm or Custom

11-20: ± 1.0dB

Operating Wavelength

All values referenced are without connector.

≥ 60dB

B= 3.0X60

Back Reflection

Attenuation Tolerance

C=98X14X8.5 (LXWXH)

Operating Temperature

Storage Temperature

Package Dimensions 
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21-25: ± 1.5dB

FEATURES 
All-Fiber Construction

In-Line Configuration

Excellent Environmental 

Stability and Reliability

Digital, Hybrid and AM-Video System

APPLICATION
Telecommunication Systems

CATV Systems

PERFORMANCE  SPECIFICATIONS

In-line Attenuator

Specifications

6-10: ± 0.50dB

Attenuation Range: 

A= 3.0X54

- 40 to +85°C

M= 3.0X40mm

Local Area Networks

1-5: ± 0.30dB

Fiber Orientation Dual windowSingle window

- 20 to +75°C (- 40 to +85 is also available upon request)

1310/1550±40 

or 1310/1585±40nm

11-20: ± 1.3dB

21-25: ± 1.8dB

6-10: ± 0.80dB

Attenuation Range: 

1-5: ± 0.50dB

FEFEATATURURESES 
All-Fiber Construction
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In-line Attenuator

MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS

ORDERING INFORMATION

PORT CONFIGURATIONS

Pigtail Style Fiber Length
In

3158=1310/1585 ± 40nm

Fiber Type*

6 = LC/UPC

5 = ST 

4 = SC/PC

3 = SC/APC

2 = FC/PC

1 = FC/APC

0 = None

58=1585 ± 40nm 

05=0.5m 

7 = LC/APC

ConnectorWavelength
Operating 

10=1.0m  

ILA

31=1310 ± 40 nm 

       loose tube

2=900um

1=Bare fiber

20=2.0m

3155=1310/1550 ± 40nm 

M= M package

.

.

.

55=1550 ± 40 nm 

03=3dB

Package

3=ClearCurve  

      ZBL(G.657.B3) 

2=SMF-28 Ultra 

*1=SMF-28(G.652) is available  upon request.

(G.657.A1)

Out
Connector

6 = LC/UPC

5 = ST 

4 = SC/PC

3 = SC/APC

2 = FC/PC

1 = FC/APC

0 = None

7 = LC/APC

Attenuation 

05=5dB 

10=10dB 

Range

15=15dB 

20=20dB 

A= A package

B= B package

C=C package 3=3mm jacket 


